
Contact Name Email Address Phone Number Colleges Served

ALABAMA
Birmingham: Holy Trinity/Holy Cross Cathedral Mary G. Leara mleara@charter.net 205 903-1728 UAB, Birmingham-Southern, Samford 

UniversityHuntsville: Holy Cross/Sts. Constantine and Helen
Sula Mulligan smulligan@knology.net

256.651.8959 Univ of AL Huntsville, Calhoun 

Comm College

Mobile: Annunciation
Despina Koulianos dkoulianos1@gmail.com 

251-454-5657 Spring Hill College, Univ of South 

Alabama, Univ of Mobile

Montgomery: Annunciation

FLORIDA
Boca Raton: St. Mark Fr. Mark frmarko@saintmarkboca.net Florida Atlantic University

Clearwater: Holy Trinity
Kathy Pantelis Despina 

Garos

kpantelis@hccfl.edu         

garos1@msn.com

727-430-0196      

727-287-8453

St. Petersburg College (Clearwater), 

Hillsborough Comm College (Dale 

Mabry Campus) 

Daytona Beach: St. Demetrios
Raven Kastis

Philoptochosdaytonabeach@

gmail.com

386-295-8162

Fort Lauderdale: Saint Demetrios
Katherine Ziegler katherineziegler@msn.com

Nova Southeastern, FAU, FIU, Univ 

of Miami, Barry Univ, Broward 

CollegeFort Myers: Annunciation Pam Strikis greek13041@yahoo.com  239-458-2117

Fort Pierce: Saint Nicholas

Fort Walton Beach: Sts. Markella and Demetrios

Gainesville: Saint Elizabeth Lucia Curta lcurta@ufl.edu 352-380-0432 Univ of Florida, Santa Fe College

Hobe Sound: St. John Chrysostom

Hollywood: Saint George

Jacksonville: Saint John the Divine

Alyssa Kyritsis
pastoral.assistant@stjohnthed

ivine.com

904 396-5383 Univ of North Fl, Jacksonville Univ,Fl 

Coastal School of Law, Fl State 

College

Lecanto/Inverness: Archangel Michael

Maitland/Orlando: Holy Trinity

Mary Mantzaris maryvm1218@gmail.com

Univ of Central Florida,  Rollins 

College, Seminole State College, 

Valencia College

Melbourne: Saint Katherine

Miami: Saint Andrew 

Tula Kallinosis tekallinosis@yahoo.com

Miami Dade College, Univ of Miami, 

FL International Univ, St. Thomas 

Univ, Barry Univ, Keiser Univ, City 

College

Miami: Saint Sophia Sheila Callesis callesis@aol.com

Naples: Saint Katherine Eva Kontos evanaples@gmail.com

New Port Richey: Saint George

North Miami: Annunciation

Penny Skalis            Fr. 

Roman Galben 

skalisp@hotmail.com   

aristottelos@gmail.com

Nova SE Univ, Broward Comm Coll, 

FIU, FAU, Barry Univ, St. Thomas 

Univ, Univ of Miami, West Palm 

Beach Comm, Miami-Dade Comm 

Coll
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Palm Harbor: Sts. Raphael, Nicholas and Irene Fr. George Matsis foivos48@gmail.com

Panama City: Saint John the Theologian

Pensacola: Annunciation Fr. Matthew Carter frmatthewcarter@gmail.com Univ. of West Fl

Port Charlotte: Holy Trinity

Saint Augustine: Holy Trinity

Saint Petersburg: Saint Stefanos Maria Gregory USF St. Petersburg, Eckerd Coll

Sarasota: St Barbara

Spring Hill: Christ the Savior

Tallahassee: Holy Mother of God
Amy Cox amycox01@hotmail.com

850-339-9495 FSU, FAMU and Tallahassee 

Community College (TCC)

Tampa: Saint John the Baptist
Lisa Alsina lisaalsina@gmail.com

Univ of Tampa, Univ of South 

Florida, St. Leo Univ

Tarpon Springs: Saint Nicholas Cathedral Tina Chagaris philoptochosoftarponsprings@gmail.com727-422-0535

West Palm Beach: Saint Catherine

Winter Haven: Saint Sophia

GEORGIA
Athens/Watkinsville: Saint Philothea

Kate McClain gillean@bellsouth.net

706-248-7359 UGA, Univ of North GA (Oconee 

Campus) Athens Technical College

Atlanta: Annunciation Cathedral

Patty Vastakis vastakis@bellsouth.net

770-270-5193 Agnes Scott College, Emory, Georgia 

Gwinnett College, GA State Univ, GA 

Tech, Oglethorpe, SCAD Atlanta

Augusta: Holy Trinity Vilma Colón-Oliver vcolonoliver@meybohm.com 706 284-1520 Augusta University

Cumming: Sts. Raphael, Nicholas and Irene

Macon: Holy Cross

Cleo Bennette cleo59@cox.net

 479-396-1197 Macon State, Georgia College, 

Wesleyan College, Mercer 

University,  Georgia Military College. 

Marietta: Holy Transfiguration Linda Lopos      

Demetra Lilly

llopos624@gmail.com   

demetraklilly@aol.com

678-485-7975 Kennesaw State Univ, Southern 

Polytechnic State Univ

Peachtree City: Saint Christopher

Savannah: St. Paul
Irina Tedrick       Betsy 

Varlagas

tedrick@comcast.net  

cabasilis@aolcom

912-441-4090       

912-398-8444

Savannah College of Art & Design, 

Armstrong St Univ., Ga Southern 

Univ

LOUISIANA 
New Orleans: Holy Trinity Cathedral

MISSISSIPPI
Jackson: Holy Trinity/Saint John Monique Polles momoxey@hotmail.com Univ of Mississippi

mmgregory@tampabay.rr.com
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NORTH CAROLINA
Asheville: Holy Trinity

Mary Chakales mchakale@gmail.com

(828) 277-3740 UNC at Asheville, Western Carolina 

Univ, Brevard College, Asheville 

Buncombe Tech College.

Charlotte: Holy Trinity Cathedral
Presb. Stacy Ehmer

FrTheodore@htgo.org 

staceyehmer@gmail.com 770-827-7145

UNC Charlotte

Charlotte: Saint Nektarios Maria Wheatley  mpwheatley59@gmail.com UNC Charlotte

Durham: Saint Barbara
Catherine Mariakakis mariakakis@frontier.com

919-408-0765 Duke Univ, Durham NC, Univ of 

North Carolina, Chapel Hill NC

Fayetteville: Sts. Constantine and Helen

Sandy Dais alexandra.m.dais@gmail.com

910-322-9999 Fayetteville Technical Community 

College, Fayetteville State Univ, 

Methodist Univ, Campbell Univ.

Greensboro: Dormition of the Theotokos
Paula Cash pcash@homemeridian.com

336-905-3776 UNC Greensboro, Guilford, 

Greensboro, Elon, High Point

High Point: Saint George

Mooresville: Saint Luke Carol Kostaras carolkostaras@yahoo.com 817-891-3413 Davidson College

Raleigh: Holy Trinity Katerina Knezevic  

Robert Shand

kknezevic@wcpss.net 

htraleighoffice@gmail.com

Katerina           

919-272-5343 

NC State, Meredith College

Wilmington: Saint Nicholas
Maria Stasios stasios4@aol.com

910-392-0458
UNC Wilmington,Cape Fear Comm 

Coll, Brunswick Comm Coll, 

Winston-Salem: Annunciation UNC Winston-Salem

SOUTH CAROLINA
Charleston: Holy Trinity Presb. Debbie 

Damaskos
rndeb@bex.net

419-215-0398 College of Charleston, The Citadel

Columbia: Holy Trinity Mary Bellios  cowbe@aol.com 803-783-8826. Univ of South Carolina,

Florence: Transfiguration

Greenville: Saint George Cathedral
Helen Foxhall rfoxhall@bellsouth.net

864-877-8969 Clemson, Anderson, Furman, Lander

Myrtle Beach: Saint John the Baptist

Spartanburg: Saint Nicholas

TENNESSEE
Bluff City: Christ the Savior

Knoxville: Saint George
Emily Faust emwheel@bellsouth.net

865-310429 Univ of Tennessee, Maryville College
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